
Daemen (10-5, 7-2 ECC) -vs- St. Thomas Aquinas (14-2, 10-1 ECC)
03/16/21 at Albany, N.Y. (Albany Capital Center)

 
 

 
 
Daemen 71

St. Thomas Aquinas 70

Date: 03/16/21
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Albany, N.Y. (Albany Capital Center)
Referees: Josh Burton,Tim Smith,Jason Bradwell
Notes: NCAA Division II Men's Basketball Championship - East
Regional FinalSeeds: St. Thomas Aquinas #1, Daemen #2Daemen
advances to NCAA Division II Elite Eight in Evansville, Ind. (March
24-27)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Daemen 37 34 71
St. Thomas Aquinas 34 36 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sischo, Andrew * 40 9-14 0-1 7-11 3-10 13 4 2 4 2 0 25
04 Harris, Kyle * 37 7-15 6-10 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 21
02 Fasoyiro, Sean * 36 4-11 0-4 4-4 2-8 10 1 4 2 0 1 12
30 Mason, Andrew * 38 3-5 3-4 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 4 0 2 9
05 Salzberg, Ryan * 34 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 0 2
20 Johnson, Juston 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 2
03 Hind, Tyler 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Basden, Ziv 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-48 9-20 14-19 7-25 32 10 13 15 2 3 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-24   54.17 % 6-9   66.67 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 11-24   45.83 % 3-11   27.27 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 24-48   50.0 % 9-20   45.0 % 14-19   73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 22

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 2
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
15:20

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Caraballo, Osbel * 27 10-16 1-1 0-1 2-4 6 5 0 1 0 1 21
05 Singleton, Grant * 28 6-12 2-5 2-4 0-0 0 4 2 1 0 3 16
02 Roberts, Demetre * 35 5-13 2-5 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 2 0 1 12
00 Griffith, Louis * 23 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 4 0 2 4
20 Lynch, Kevin * 23 2-4 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 2 2 1 1 0 4
21 Barnes, Jamal 18 3-6 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 2 8
24 Rzewnicki, Zachary 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
13 Bovell, Elijah 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 0 0 0 2
03 Vendola, Antonio 22 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 0
34 Risquez, Luis 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-63 8-21 2-5 9-20 29 23 10 12 1 11 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-28   53.57 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 15-35   42.86 % 6-15   40.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
Total 30-63   47.6 % 8-21   38.1 % 2-5   40.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 8 1st-16:53



First Half Box Score
Daemen 37

St. Thomas Aquinas 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sischo, Andrew 20 3-5 0-0 2-3 1-6 7 0 1 2 0 0 8
4 Harris, Kyle 19 4-8 3-4 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 12
2 Fasoyiro, Sean 16 2-5 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 0 6
30 Mason, Andrew 18 3-3 3-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 3 0 1 9
5 Salzberg, Ryan 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Johnson, Juston 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
3 Hind, Tyler 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Basden, Ziv 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-24 6-9 5-7 5-10 15 4 7 8 0 1 37
54.2 % 66.7 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Caraballo, Osbel 14 5-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 10
5 Singleton, Grant 12 1-4 0-2 2-4 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 2 4
2 Roberts, Demetre 17 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 7
0 Griffith, Louis 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 2 4
20 Lynch, Kevin 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 1 0 4
21 Barnes, Jamal 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
24 Rzewnicki, Zachary 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Bovell, Elijah 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Vendola, Antonio 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
34 Risquez, Luis 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-28 2-6 2-4 4-8 12 10 5 6 1 7 34
53.6 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Daemen 34

St. Thomas Aquinas 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sischo, Andrew 20 6-9 0-1 5-8 2-4 6 4 1 2 2 0 17
4 Harris, Kyle 18 3-7 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 9
2 Fasoyiro, Sean 20 2-6 0-3 2-2 0-5 5 0 3 1 0 1 6
30 Mason, Andrew 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0
5 Salzberg, Ryan 18 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
20 Johnson, Juston 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Hind, Tyler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Basden, Ziv 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-24 3-11 9-12 2-15 17 6 6 7 2 2 34
45.8 % 27.3 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Caraballo, Osbel 13 5-10 1-1 0-1 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 1 11
5 Singleton, Grant 16 5-8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 12
2 Roberts, Demetre 18 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 5
0 Griffith, Louis 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
20 Lynch, Kevin 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Barnes, Jamal 14 3-6 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 1 8
24 Rzewnicki, Zachary 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Bovell, Elijah 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Vendola, Antonio 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
34 Risquez, Luis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-35 6-15 0-1 5-12 17 13 5 6 0 4 36
42.9 % 40.0 % 0.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Daemen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas Aquinas
19:48 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SINGLETON,GRANT
MISS JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW 19:29

19:29 BLOCK  by LYNCH,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by MASON,ANDREW --
TURNOVER  by MASON,ANDREW 19:24

19:24 STEAL  by SINGLETON,GRANT
19:20 MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,GRANT

-- REBOUND OFF by CARABALLO,OSBEL
19:16 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CARABALLO,OSBEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FASOYIRO,SEAN 18:48
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

18:41 TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,LOUIS
STEAL  by MASON,ANDREW 18:41
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KYLE 18:35
REBOUND OFF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
TURNOVER  by SISCHO,ANDREW 18:30

18:30 STEAL  by GRIFFITH,LOUIS
18:16 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by LYNCH,KEVIN(in the paint)
18:06 FOUL  by SINGLETON,GRANT
18:06 SUB IN by BOVELL,ELIJAH
18:06 SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,LOUIS

MISS 3PTR by SALZBERG,RYAN 17:45
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

FOUL  by FASOYIRO,SEAN 17:42
17:21 MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
17:16 FOUL  by LYNCH,KEVIN

TURNOVER  by MASON,ANDREW 16:58
16:58 STEAL  by SINGLETON,GRANT

16:53 0-8 H 8
GOOD JUMPER by SINGLETON,GRANT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

16:39 FOUL  by SINGLETON,GRANT
16:39 SUB IN by RISQUEZ,LUIS
16:39 SUB IN by VENDOLA,ANTONIO
16:39 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,GRANT
16:39 SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW 16:33 3-8 H 5
ASSIST  by HARRIS,KYLE --

16:19 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,KYLE 16:08

16:08 STEAL  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
15:55 3-10 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL
15:29 FOUL  by RISQUEZ,LUIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:29
GOOD 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW 15:26 6-10 H 4
ASSIST  by SISCHO,ANDREW --

15:05 MISS JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL
REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
TURNOVER  by SISCHO,ANDREW 14:41

14:41 STEAL  by RISQUEZ,LUIS
14:27 MISS JUMPER by RISQUEZ,LUIS

REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,KYLE 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BOVELL,ELIJAH
14:07 6-12 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,KYLE 13:36



-- REBOUND DEF by BOVELL,ELIJAH
13:29 TURNOVER  by RISQUEZ,LUIS

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JUSTON 13:29
SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,SEAN 13:29

13:29 SUB IN by BARNES,JAMAL
13:29 SUB IN by LYNCH,KEVIN
13:29 SUB IN by GRIFFITH,LOUIS
13:29 SUB IN by RZEWNICKI,ZACHARY
13:29 SUB OUT by BOVELL,ELIJAH
13:29 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
13:29 SUB OUT by RISQUEZ,LUIS
13:29 SUB OUT by CARABALLO,OSBEL

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTON 12:59 8-12 H 4
12:42 TURNOVER  by VENDOLA,ANTONIO

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,KYLE 12:13 11-12 H 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JUSTON --

11:51 11-15 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by RZEWNICKI,ZACHARY
-- ASSIST  by LYNCH,KEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,KYLE 11:16 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JUSTON --

10:47 TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,LOUIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:47
SUB IN by FASOYIRO,SEAN 10:47
SUB OUT by SALZBERG,RYAN 10:47

10:47 SUB IN by SINGLETON,GRANT
10:47 SUB IN by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
10:47 SUB IN by CARABALLO,OSBEL
10:47 SUB OUT by BARNES,JAMAL
10:47 SUB OUT by RZEWNICKI,ZACHARY
10:47 SUB OUT by VENDOLA,ANTONIO

GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW 10:22 16-15 V 1
10:03 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

-- REBOUND OFF by CARABALLO,OSBEL
09:48 16-17 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL(in the paint)
09:24 FOUL  by CARABALLO,OSBEL

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTON 09:20
-- REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,OSBEL

09:01 FOUL  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
09:01 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
09:01 SUB IN by BOVELL,ELIJAH
09:01 SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN

TURNOVER  by FASOYIRO,SEAN 08:40
08:27 16-20 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

-- ASSIST  by GRIFFITH,LOUIS
GOOD LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW(in the paint) 07:56 18-20 H 2

07:40 MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,KYLE 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,OSBEL

07:15 18-22 H 4
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW 07:00 21-22 H 1
ASSIST  by HARRIS,KYLE --

06:38 MISS JUMPER by BOVELL,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BOVELL,ELIJAH

06:34 MISS LAYUP by BOVELL,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,SEAN --
TURNOVER  by MASON,ANDREW 06:30

06:30 STEAL  by GRIFFITH,LOUIS

06:27 21-24 H 3
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITH,LOUIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:26
SUB IN by SALZBERG,RYAN 06:26



SUB IN by HIND,TYLER 06:26
SUB OUT by HARRIS,KYLE 06:26
SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,SEAN 06:26

06:26 SUB IN by BARNES,JAMAL
06:26 SUB IN by VENDOLA,ANTONIO
06:26 SUB IN by LYNCH,KEVIN
06:26 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,GRANT
06:26 SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,LOUIS
06:26 SUB OUT by CARABALLO,OSBEL

TURNOVER  by SALZBERG,RYAN 06:15
06:15 STEAL  by BARNES,JAMAL

FOUL  by SALZBERG,RYAN 06:15
06:01 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

-- REBOUND OFF by BOVELL,ELIJAH
05:57 21-26 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BOVELL,ELIJAH(in the paint)
05:36 FOUL  by VENDOLA,ANTONIO

MISS FT by SISCHO,ANDREW 05:36
SUB IN by HARRIS,KYLE 05:36
SUB IN by FASOYIRO,SEAN 05:36
SUB OUT by HIND,TYLER 05:36
SUB OUT by MASON,ANDREW 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BOVELL,ELIJAH
05:13 MISS JUMPER by VENDOLA,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KYLE --
05:13 FOUL  by LYNCH,KEVIN

GOOD FT by HARRIS,KYLE(fastbreak) 05:13 22-26 H 4
05:13 SUB IN by SINGLETON,GRANT
05:13 SUB IN by CARABALLO,OSBEL
05:13 SUB OUT by BARNES,JAMAL
05:13 SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN

MISS FT by HARRIS,KYLE 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

05:01 MISS 3PTR by VENDOLA,ANTONIO
REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,SEAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,KYLE(fastbreak) 04:56 25-26 H 1
ASSIST  by FASOYIRO,SEAN --

04:28 25-28 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CARABALLO,OSBEL(in the paint)
04:01 FOUL  by VENDOLA,ANTONIO

GOOD FT by SISCHO,ANDREW 04:01 26-28 H 2
GOOD FT by SISCHO,ANDREW 04:01 27-28 H 1
SUB IN by MASON,ANDREW 04:01
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JUSTON 04:01

04:01 SUB IN by GRIFFITH,LOUIS
04:01 SUB OUT by BOVELL,ELIJAH
03:36 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,KYLE(in the paint) 03:27 29-28 V 1

03:15 29-30 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITH,LOUIS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW(in the paint) 02:45 31-30 V 1
ASSIST  by MASON,ANDREW --
FOUL  by HARRIS,KYLE 02:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:34

02:34 MISS FT by SINGLETON,GRANT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:34 SUB IN by LYNCH,KEVIN
02:34 SUB OUT by CARABALLO,OSBEL
02:33 MISS FT by SINGLETON,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by FASOYIRO,SEAN 02:09
REBOUND OFF by FASOYIRO,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by FASOYIRO,SEAN(in the paint) 02:05 33-30 V 3

01:55 TURNOVER  by LYNCH,KEVIN



01:55 SUB IN by BOVELL,ELIJAH
01:55 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,GRANT

GOOD JUMPER by FASOYIRO,SEAN 01:30 35-30 V 5
01:00 35-32 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LYNCH,KEVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRIFFITH,LOUIS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:00
MISS JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW 00:34
REBOUND OFF by MASON,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by FASOYIRO,SEAN 00:30

00:29 FOUL  by BOVELL,ELIJAH
GOOD FT by FASOYIRO,SEAN 00:29 36-32 V 4
GOOD FT by FASOYIRO,SEAN 00:29 37-32 V 5
SUB IN by BASDEN,ZIV 00:29
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JUSTON 00:29
SUB OUT by SISCHO,ANDREW 00:29
SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,SEAN 00:29

00:29 SUB IN by SINGLETON,GRANT
00:29 SUB IN by CARABALLO,OSBEL
00:29 SUB OUT by BOVELL,ELIJAH
00:29 SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN

REBOUND OFF by FASOYIRO,SEAN --
FOUL  by HARRIS,KYLE 00:04

00:04 37-33 V 4 GOOD FT by SINGLETON,GRANT
00:04 37-34 V 3 GOOD FT by SINGLETON,GRANT

SUB IN by FASOYIRO,SEAN 00:04
SUB IN by SISCHO,ANDREW 00:04
SUB OUT by BASDEN,ZIV 00:04

00:04 SUB IN by BOVELL,ELIJAH
00:04 SUB IN by LYNCH,KEVIN
00:04 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,GRANT
00:04 SUB OUT by CARABALLO,OSBEL

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Daemen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas Aquinas
MISS JUMPER by MASON,ANDREW 19:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:11 37-36 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL

MISS 3PTR by SISCHO,ANDREW 18:36
-- REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,OSBEL

18:20 37-38 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FASOYIRO,SEAN 18:08
REBOUND OFF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW(in the paint) 18:02 39-38 V 1

17:55 39-40 H 1
GOOD JUMPER by SINGLETON,GRANT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by HARRIS,KYLE 17:31
17:11 MISS JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL

REBOUND DEF by SALZBERG,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW(in the paint) 16:56 41-40 V 1

16:38 MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,KYLE 16:18 44-40 V 4
ASSIST  by MASON,ANDREW --

16:03 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,SEAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,KYLE(fastbreak) 15:57 47-40 V 7
ASSIST  by FASOYIRO,SEAN --

15:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:55

15:55 SUB IN by BARNES,JAMAL



15:55 SUB IN by BOVELL,ELIJAH
15:55 SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,LOUIS
15:55 SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN
15:44 TURNOVER  by SINGLETON,GRANT

STEAL  by FASOYIRO,SEAN 15:44
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,KYLE 15:20 50-40 V 10
FOUL  by SISCHO,ANDREW 15:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:08

14:56 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL
-- REBOUND OFF by BARNES,JAMAL

14:46 MISS JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL
REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by FASOYIRO,SEAN 14:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
14:28 50-43 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,DEMETRE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BOVELL,ELIJAH
14:28 SUB IN by LYNCH,KEVIN
14:28 SUB OUT by CARABALLO,OSBEL

TURNOVER  by SALZBERG,RYAN 14:14
14:14 STEAL  by BARNES,JAMAL
14:09 50-45 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,JAMAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FASOYIRO,SEAN 13:52

13:46 50-47 V 3
GOOD JUMPER by SINGLETON,GRANT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

13:25 FOUL  by SINGLETON,GRANT
13:25 SUB IN by VENDOLA,ANTONIO
13:25 SUB OUT by BOVELL,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW 13:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,JAMAL

13:02 50-50 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:59
GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW(in the paint) 12:28 52-50 V 2

12:21 FOUL  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
12:21 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
12:21 SUB IN by GRIFFITH,LOUIS
12:21 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,GRANT

MISS 3PTR by FASOYIRO,SEAN 12:03
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITH,LOUIS

11:39 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
-- REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,KEVIN

11:29 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
BLOCK  by SISCHO,ANDREW 11:29
REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,SEAN --
MISS LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW 11:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITH,LOUIS
11:09 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL

-- REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,KEVIN
10:46 MISS JUMPER by VENDOLA,ANTONIO

BLOCK  by SISCHO,ANDREW 10:46
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:46 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:46
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JUSTON 10:46
SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,SEAN 10:46

10:46 SUB IN by CARABALLO,OSBEL
10:46 SUB IN by SINGLETON,GRANT
10:46 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
10:46 SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:36
TURNOVER  by SALZBERG,RYAN 10:28

10:28 STEAL  by CARABALLO,OSBEL
10:24 TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,LOUIS



STEAL  by MASON,ANDREW 10:24
10:22 FOUL  by CARABALLO,OSBEL

SUB IN by FASOYIRO,SEAN 10:22
SUB OUT by SALZBERG,RYAN 10:22
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KYLE 10:06

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:43 52-53 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SINGLETON,GRANT

-- ASSIST  by GRIFFITH,LOUIS
GOOD JUMPER by FASOYIRO,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:23 54-53 V 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JUSTON --

09:12 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,LOUIS
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JUSTON --
GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW(in the paint) 08:56 56-53 V 3

08:36 56-55 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL(in the paint)
FOUL  by SISCHO,ANDREW 08:36
SUB IN by SALZBERG,RYAN 08:36
SUB OUT by HARRIS,KYLE 08:36

08:36 SUB IN by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
08:36 SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,LOUIS
08:35 MISS FT by CARABALLO,OSBEL

REBOUND DEF by SALZBERG,RYAN --
GOOD JUMPER by FASOYIRO,SEAN(in the paint) 08:10 58-55 V 3
ASSIST  by SISCHO,ANDREW --

07:54 58-58 GOOD 3PTR by CARABALLO,OSBEL
-- ASSIST  by SINGLETON,GRANT

07:45 FOUL  by BARNES,JAMAL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:45

07:45 SUB IN by LYNCH,KEVIN
07:45 SUB IN by BOVELL,ELIJAH
07:45 SUB OUT by BARNES,JAMAL
07:45 SUB OUT by CARABALLO,OSBEL

TURNOVER  by SISCHO,ANDREW 07:17
07:17 STEAL  by SINGLETON,GRANT

07:14 58-60 H 2
GOOD JUMPER by SINGLETON,GRANT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

07:09 FOUL  by VENDOLA,ANTONIO
SUB IN by HARRIS,KYLE 07:09
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JUSTON 07:09
GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW(in the paint) 06:53 60-60
ASSIST  by FASOYIRO,SEAN --

06:31 MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW 06:21
REBOUND OFF by SISCHO,ANDREW --

06:19 FOUL  by SINGLETON,GRANT
06:19 SUB IN by BARNES,JAMAL
06:19 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,GRANT

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KYLE 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by VENDOLA,ANTONIO

05:45 60-63 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL
-- ASSIST  by LYNCH,KEVIN

TURNOVER  by MASON,ANDREW 05:33
05:33 STEAL  by VENDOLA,ANTONIO
05:24 MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by MASON,ANDREW --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,KYLE 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,KEVIN
FOUL  by SISCHO,ANDREW 04:58

04:58 SUB IN by CARABALLO,OSBEL
04:58 SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN
04:45 60-65 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CARABALLO,OSBEL(in the paint)
04:12 FOUL  by CARABALLO,OSBEL



GOOD FT by SALZBERG,RYAN 04:12 61-65 H 4
GOOD FT by SALZBERG,RYAN 04:12 62-65 H 3

04:12 SUB IN by SINGLETON,GRANT
04:12 SUB OUT by VENDOLA,ANTONIO
03:50 MISS JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL

REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,SEAN --
03:48 FOUL  by BOVELL,ELIJAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47
GOOD FT by FASOYIRO,SEAN(fastbreak) 03:47 63-65 H 2
GOOD FT by FASOYIRO,SEAN(fastbreak) 03:47 64-65 H 1

03:26 MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KYLE --

03:09 FOUL  by BARNES,JAMAL
MISS FT by SISCHO,ANDREW 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
03:09 SUB IN by GRIFFITH,LOUIS
03:09 SUB OUT by BOVELL,ELIJAH
02:55 MISS JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL

REBOUND DEF by SALZBERG,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by FASOYIRO,SEAN 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,JAMAL
02:37 TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,LOUIS
02:37 SUB IN by LYNCH,KEVIN
02:37 SUB OUT by BARNES,JAMAL

FOUL  by SISCHO,ANDREW 02:09
TURNOVER  by SISCHO,ANDREW 02:09

02:09 SUB IN by BARNES,JAMAL
02:09 SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN
01:52 MISS JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL

REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:46 66-65 V 1
ASSIST  by FASOYIRO,SEAN --

01:46 FOUL  by GRIFFITH,LOUIS
GOOD FT by SISCHO,ANDREW(fastbreak) 01:46 67-65 V 2

01:25 MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW --

01:23 FOUL  by CARABALLO,OSBEL
GOOD FT by SISCHO,ANDREW(fastbreak) 01:23 68-65 V 3
GOOD FT by SISCHO,ANDREW(fastbreak) 01:23 69-65 V 4

01:10 69-67 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL(in the paint)
01:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:10 SUB IN by LYNCH,KEVIN
01:10 SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,LOUIS

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KYLE 00:53
-- REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,OSBEL

00:38 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
-- REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,KEVIN

00:33 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

FOUL  by MASON,ANDREW 00:31
00:31 SUB IN by GRIFFITH,LOUIS
00:31 SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN
00:28 TURNOVER  by CARABALLO,OSBEL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:22
00:18 FOUL  by CARABALLO,OSBEL

GOOD FT by SISCHO,ANDREW 00:18 70-67 V 3
00:18 SUB IN by VENDOLA,ANTONIO
00:18 SUB OUT by CARABALLO,OSBEL

MISS FT by SISCHO,ANDREW 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,JAMAL

FOUL  by MASON,ANDREW 00:09
00:09 SUB IN by RZEWNICKI,ZACHARY



00:09 SUB OUT by VENDOLA,ANTONIO
00:04 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,LOUIS

REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
00:03 FOUL  by RZEWNICKI,ZACHARY

MISS FT by SISCHO,ANDREW 00:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SISCHO,ANDREW(fastbreak) 00:03 71-67 V 4

00:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:03 SUB IN by LYNCH,KEVIN
00:03 SUB OUT by BARNES,JAMAL
00:00 71-70 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SINGLETON,GRANT(fastbreak)
00:00 SUB IN by BARNES,JAMAL
00:00 SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN


